PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
IGraFIKS, LLC	11/27/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Vincent Ventures, LLC	
Street Address:	1946 East Valley Road	
City:	Santa Barbara	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	93108	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	6039688	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)305-3055

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (650) 305-3050

Email: info@gardkaslow.com

Correspondent Name: V. Randall Gard

Address Line 1: 4 Main Street, Suite 120
Address Line 4: Los Altos, CALIFORNIA 94022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CHRYSALLIS688PATENT
-------------------------	---------------------

NAME OF SUBMITTER: V. Randall Gard

Total Attachments: 6

source=IGraFIKS_VincentVentures#page1.tif source=IGraFIKS_VincentVentures#page2.tif source=IGraFIKS_VincentVentures#page3.tif source=IGraFIKS_VincentVentures#page4.tif source=IGraFIKS_VincentVentures#page5.tif source=IGraFIKS_VincentVentures#page6.tif

> PATENT REEL: 026780 FRAME: 0973

TCH \$40.00 60396

501632747

PATENT AND PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT

This Patent and Patent Application Assignment (this "<u>Assignment</u>") is entered into by and between IGraFIKS, LLC, a Texas limited liability company ("<u>Assignor</u>"), on the one hand, and Vincent Ventures, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("<u>Assignee</u>"), on the other hand, pursuant to that certain Conveyance and Assignment, dated November 27, 2006 by and between Assignor and Assignee.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of Assignee, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in the United States and all foreign countries in and to the following patent and the inventions disclosed and claimed therein, along with all patent or other intellectual property rights issuing therefrom (the "Patent") and all of Assignor's right, title and interest in the United States and all foreign countries in and to the following patent applications and the inventions disclosed and claimed therein, along with all patent or other intellectual property rights issuing therefrom (the "Patent Applications"):

PATENTS

Country	Patent No.	<u>Title</u>	Date Issued
U.S.	6,039,688	Therapeutic behavior modification	March 3, 2000
		program, compliance monitoring	
	45	and feedback system	

PATENT APPLICATIONS

Country	Serial No.	<u>Title</u>	Filing Date
PCT	9903045A1	Therapeutic behavior modification	January 1, 1999
		program, compliance monitoring and feedback system	
PCT	9903045C2	Therapeutic behavior modification program, compliance monitoring and feedback system	April 15, 1999
Canada	2295959AA	Therapeutic behavior modification program, compliance monitoring and feedback system	January 1, 1999
Australia	8478398A1	Therapeutic behavior modification program, compliance monitoring and feedback system	February 8, 1999
European	996896A1	Therapeutic behavior modification program, compliance monitoring and feedback system	May 3, 2000
PCT	0133314A3	Adaptive behavior modification system with intelligent agent	December 13, 2001

PATENT REEL: 026780 FRAME: 0974

PCT	0133314A2	Adaptive behavior modification	May 10, 2001
		system with intelligent agent	
Australia	0137901A5	Adaptive behavior modification	May 14, 2001
		system with intelligent agent	
PCT	0075748A3	Behavior modification system with	April 26, 2001
		personal portal	
PCT	0075748A2	Behavior modification system with	December 14, 2000
		personal portal	
Australia	0054661A5	Behavior modification system with	December 28, 2000
		personal portal	

Assignor further sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said Patent and Patent Applications with the right to sue for and collect same and in and to all legal equivalents of said Patent in foreign countries and any reissue or reexamination thereof.

Assignor hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States is authorized and requested to grant patents issuing from the assigned Patent Applications or directed to the assigned inventions to Assignee.

Assignor and Assignee each warrants that it is a legal entity formed under the laws of a state within the United States.

[Continued on next page]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment effective as of the date indicated below.

Date: November 27, 2006

IGRAFIKS, LLC

a Texas limited liability company

Andrew J. Clark, III

Vice President

Address:

12919 Southwest Freeway, Suite 120

Stafford, TX 77477

ACCEPTED:

VINCENT VENTURES, LLC a Delaware limited liability company

By: Vincent Pictures

Its: Manager

By:

Peter Douglas President

Address:

1946 East Valley Road Santa Barbara, CA 93108 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment effective as of the date indicated below.

Date: November 27, 2006

IGRAFIKS, LLC

a Texas limited liability company

By:_____

Andrew J. Clark, III
Vice President

Address:

12919 Southwest Freeway, Suite 120

Stafford, TX 77477

ACCEPTED:

VINCENT VENTURES, LLC a Delaware limited liability company

By: Vincent Pictures

Its: Manager

Peter Douglas

President

Address:

1946 East Valley Road Santa Barbara, CA 93108 State of Texas) Country of Harris) ss.

On August 10, 2011 before me, ANN TUBRARD, Notary Public, personally appeared Andrew T. Clark, TT., personally known or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

Witness my hand and official seal.

Notary Public

ANN HUBBARD

Notary Public, State of Texas

My Commission Expires

July 15, 2012

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT State of California personally appeared who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that MARY L. ORTEGA he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized Commission # 1913791 Notary Public - California capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the Santa Barbara County instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of My Comm. Expires Dec 17, 2014 which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official sea Place Notary Seal Above OPTIONAL . Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form to another document. Description of Attached Decument Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Nov. 24, 2006 Number of Pages: Andrew J Clark III Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: _ Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Signer's Name:_ Individual □ Individual ☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s): ☐ Corporate Officer Title(s): _ ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General RIGHT ☐ Attorney in Fact **RIGHT THUMBPRINT** ☐ Attorney in Fact Top of thumb here □ Trustee ☐ Trustee Top of thumb here ☐ Guardian or Conservator ☐ Guardian or Conservator Other:_ ☐ Other:

© 2007 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402 • www.NationalNotary.org Item #5907 Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827

Signer Is Representing:

PATENT REEL: 026780 FRAME: 0979

RECORDED: 08/19/2011

Signer Is Representing: